Senate Standing Committee on Finance and Public Administration
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Department of the Senate
Supplementary Budget Estimates
18 —21 November 2013

Question: 27

Topic: Appointments
Written: 26 November 2013
Senator LUDWIG asked:

1. Provide an update of the boards within this portfolio, including:
a)  board title;
b) terms of appointment;
c) tenure of appointment; and

d) members.
2. What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio?
3. Please detail any board appointments made from 7 September to date
Answer:

The department has no external boards for which it is responsible.

